City of Dania Beach and Vendors, to obtain competitive pricing; and 

WHEREAS, City administration respectfully requests approval to use the City of Dania 

Beach's contracts for the issuance of Purchase Orders, in an amount not to exceed the aggregate 

amount of Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($840,000.00) to purchase services 

related to rights-of-way maintenance; and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council find that the purchase of services, in accordance 

with the Solicitation, is in the best interest of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY

[...]

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA: 

Section 1. Authority of Interim City Manager. The Mayor and City Council of the 

City of North Miami, Florida, hereby authorize the Interim City Manager to issue purchase orders, 

in an aggregate amount not to exceed Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 

($840,000.00) annually, for the provision of services related to concrete curbing, sidewalk: 

construction, milling and resurfacing of asphalt concrete, striping of city streets and lane 

delineators, utilizing City of Dania Beach ITB No. 2024-21-0-2024, pursuant to section 7-167 of